

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING September 28th, 2021

ITEM TITLE:

A resolution adopting the City of Coral Gables Community Recreation master plan and the War Memorial Youth Center master plan.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

BRIEF HISTORY:

The Community Recreation Department sought to develop a Community Recreation Master Plan to remain an accredited Parks and Recreation Agency and to ensure that the current legacy of the City's parks, open spaces, and recreational facilities will be carefully maintained and enhanced for the benefit of future generations.

On May 22, 2018, the City Commission adopted Resolution 2018-150, authorizing a contract with AECOM Technical Services, Inc., to provide a fifteen (15) year Parks and Recreation Master Plan with a separate Youth Center Master Plan component.

The recommendations provided in the Community Recreation Master Plan and the War Memorial Youth Center Master Plan were developed with significant input from residents, stakeholders, focus groups and staff using multiple public engagement forums. And so, the two Master Plans, once adopted, will serve as the framework to guide future development, preservation, and capital investment in the City's parks and recreation facilities.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Resolution
- 2. Community Recreation Master Plan
- 3. War Memorial Youth Center Master Plan